Anexo A
Placas de evaluación construidas
Figura A.1 LNA
Figura A.2 MA
Figura A.3 PA
Figura A.4 Duplexor
700 MHz to 1000 MHz GaAs
Matched RF PA Predriver

(CP-8-2)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model  Temperature Range  Package Description  Package Option  Branding Ordering Quantity
ADL5322ACPZ-R71 −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead LFCSP_VD, 7" Tape and Reel  CP-8-2 OP 1500
ADL5322ACPZ-WP1 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead LFCSP_VD, Waffle Pack CP-8-2 OP 50
ADL5322-EVAL  Evaluation Board    1
1 Z = Pb-free part.
ADL5322
Rev. 0 | Page 12 of 12
NOTES
©2006 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D06057-0-7/06(0)
FEATURES AND BENEFITS:
Non-PTFE.
• Fabricates like FR4.
• Processable by a larger number of fabricators.
• UL flammability rating (RO4350).
• No special through-hole treatments or handling required.
• Lower processing and assembly costs.
Excellent high frequency performance due to low dielectric tolerance and loss.
• Ideal for applications with higher operating frequency requirements.
Stable electrical properties versus frequency.
• Repeatable designs.
• Ideal for multilayer and mixed dielectric constructions (hybrid).
Low thermal coefficient of dielectric constant.
• Ideal for applications sensitive to temperature change.
Low Z-axis expansion.
• Ensures reliable plated through hole quality.
Low in-plane expansion coefficient.
• Excellent reliability of surface mounted assemblies.
• Suitable for use with epoxy glass multilayer board hybrid designs.
Excellent dimensional stability.
• High production yields.
Volume manufacturing process.
• Economical laminate pricing.
High glass transition temperature
(280°C).
• Will not warp during reflow
assembly.
• Ensures plated through hole
reliability.
Typical Applications:
• LNB’s for Direct Broadcast
Satellites
• Microstrip Patch Antennas
• PCS and Cellular Base Station
Antennas and Power
Amplifiers
• Spread Spectrum
Communication Systems
• RF Identification Tags
RO4003®, RO4350® High Frequency Laminates
Woven Glass Reinforced Ceramic Filled Thermoset Materials
Rogers Corporation, Microwave Materials Division, 100 S. Roosevelt Avenue, Chandler AZ 85226-3415 Tel: 480 961-1382 Fax: 480 961-4533
Rogers Corporation
Microwave Materials Division
100 S. Roosevelt Avenue
Chandler, AZ 85226-3415
Tel: 480 961-1382  Fax: 480 961-4533
Toll Free: 877 643-7701
Website: http://www.rogers-corp.com/mwu/
ISO 9002 CERTIFIED
The  information and guidelines contained in this document are intended to assist you in designing with RO4000 series. They are not intended to and
do not create any warranties, express or implied, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular application. The user should
determine the suitability of Rogers materials for each application. Values are averages and not guaranteed.
RO4003 and RO4350 are licensed trademarks of Rogers Corporation.
© 1997,1998, 1999  Rogers Corporation Printed in U.S.A. Revised 10/99                0551-109 -5.0-ON
Availability: